Missouri
Department
of Transportation



Dave Silvester, District Engineer

Central District

1511 Missouri Boulevard P.O. Box 718 Jefferson City, MO 65102 (573) 751-3322 fax (573) 522-1059 Toll free 1-888 ASK MoDOT www.modot.org BID/QUOTE TABULATION

General Services (Procurement) Division

Thank you for your response to our Request for Bid #CD-13-027B. For your information, the following is a tabulation of all responses which were received. Award of this bid will be an open price contract based on job location, price and availability.

If you have any questions, please contact me at the address/phone number shown above.

Buyer: Sheldon Redel, Procurement Agent

CD-13-027B REQUEST FOR BID: Aggregate (Contract Period: April 1, 2013 – March 31, 2014)

(see attached)

A total of 169 vendors (6 of which were MBE/WBE/DBE vendors) were sent notification of the online posting of this RFB opportunity. One MBE/WBE/DBE responded.

March 20, 2013

Contract Period: April 1, 2013 – March 31, 2014

Plant Location and Phone Number	American Rock & Concrete Branson 417-337-7625	APAC – MO Eldon (Bagnell) 417-207-7815	APAC – MO Boonville 417-207-7815	APAC – MO Linn Creek 417-207-7815	APAC – MO Pettis 660-827-0244
3/8" Chips Section 1003.2.4 Grade C	\$8.40	\$15.25	-	\$15.50	-
1" Clean Rock	\$8.50	\$9.10	\$10.80	\$10.25	\$10.50
2" Clean Rock	\$6.00	\$7.75	\$10.00	\$8.25	\$9.20
3" Clean Rock	\$6.00	-	\$10.00	-	\$9.20
4" Clean Rock	\$6.00	\$9.20	-	\$9.45	\$9.20
6" Clean Rock	\$8.00	\$9.45	-	\$9.75	-
8" Clean Rock	\$8.00	-	-	-	-
1" Base (Section 1007 Type 1)	\$5.00	\$7.90	\$8.70	\$8.15	\$7.65
1" Base (Section 1007 Type 5)	\$5.25	\$7.90	\$8.95	\$8.15	\$7.65
2" Base (Section 1007)	\$5.25	\$5.50	\$7.90	\$6.85	\$7.10
½" Road Rock (Graded Aggregate for Bituminous Surfaces) Section 1004.3 Grade 1	\$6.50	-	-	-	-
Rip Rap (3" x 6")	\$7.00	-	-	-	-
Rip Rap (6" x 12")	\$9.00	\$19.00	\$17.35	-	-
Rip Rap (12" x 18")	\$10.50	\$19.00	\$17.35	-	-
Large Rip Rap 3'	\$12.50	-	-	-	-
Surface Stone – 1" Section 1006.3 Grade A, Gravel	-	-	-	-	-
Surface Stone – 1" Section 1006.3 Grade B, Crushed stone	-	-	-	-	-
Surface Stone – 1" Section 1006.3 Grade C, Chat	-	-	-	-	-
Rock Blanket Section 611, Type 2	\$6.00	\$16.80	\$13.65	\$17.10	\$13.65
Shot Rock for rock fill	\$4.00	\$5.30	\$7.90	\$6.60	\$7.10
3/8" Snow & Ice Control Chips Section 1006 – see modification to specs.	\$6.95	-	-	-	-
Sand for Snow and Ice Control Section 1005.3 – see modification to specs.	-	-	-	-	-

Contract Period: April 1, 2013 – March 31, 2014

Plant Location and Phone Number	Ash Grove Aggregates Deepwater 660-696-2591	Ash Grove Aggregates Buffalo 417-345-8216	Ash Grove Aggregates Wheatland 417-282-6611	Ash Grove Aggregates Marshfield 417-473-6455	Boone Quarries Columbia 573-446-0905	Boone Quarries Sedalia 660-829-5555
3/8" Chips Section 1003.2.4 Grade C	-	-	-	-	-	\$14.50
1" Clean Rock	\$8.00	\$8.75	\$8.75	\$8.75	\$10.90	\$11.25
2" Clean Rock	\$7.75	\$8.75	\$8.75	\$8.75	\$10.25	\$9.75
3" Clean Rock	\$7.75	\$8.75	\$8.75	\$8.75	\$10.25	\$9.75
4" Clean Rock	-	-	-	-	-	-
6" Clean Rock	-	-	-	-	-	\$14.00
8" Clean Rock	-	_	-	_	_	-
1" Base (Section 1007 Type 1)	\$6.75	\$6.50	\$6.50	\$6.95	\$8.65	\$9.00
1" Base (Section 1007 Type 5)	\$6.75	\$6.50	\$6.50	\$6.95	\$8.65	\$9.50
2" Base (Section 1007)	\$6.75	\$6.75	\$6.75	\$6.50	-	_
1/2" Road Rock (Graded Aggregate for Bituminous Surfaces) Section 1004.3 Grade 1	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$12.00	\$12.50
Rip Rap (3" x 6")	\$7.75	\$8.75	\$8.75	\$8.75	\$11.00	-
Rip Rap (6" x 12")	\$14.50	\$14.50	\$14.50	\$14.50	\$13.00	-
Rip Rap (12" x 18")	\$14.50	\$14.50	\$14.50	\$14.50	\$14.00	\$19.00
Large Rip Rap 3'	\$14.50	\$14.50	\$14.50	\$14.50	\$14.00	\$19.00
Surface Stone – 1" Section 1006.3 Grade A, Gravel	-	-	-	-	-	-
Surface Stone – 1" Section 1006.3 Grade B, Crushed stone	\$7.25	\$7.50	\$7.00	\$7.50	\$9.50	\$9.00
Surface Stone – 1" Section 1006.3 Grade C, Chat	-	-	-	-	-	-
Rock Blanket Section 611, Type 2	\$14.50	\$14.50	\$14.50	\$14.50	\$14.00	\$19.00
Shot Rock for rock fill	\$6.00	\$6.50	\$6.50	\$6.50	\$8.55	\$8.00
3/8" Snow & Ice Control Chips Section 1006 – see modification to specs.	\$9.00	\$9.50	\$9.50	\$9.50	-	-
Sand for Snow and Ice Control Section 1005.3 – see modification to specs.	-	-	-	-	-	-

Contract Period: April 1, 2013 – March 31, 2014

Plant Location and Phone Number	Capital Sand Company JC 573-634-3020	Capital Sand Company Wardsville 573-634-3020	Capital Sand Company Rocheport 573-698-2825	Capital Sand Company Boonville 573-634-3020
3/8" Chips	-	\$13.00	-	-
Section 1003.2.4 Grade C 1" Clean Rock		_		
	-	-	-	-
2" Clean Rock	-	-	-	-
3" Clean Rock	-	-	-	-
4" Clean Rock	-	-	-	-
6" Clean Rock	-	-	-	-
8" Clean Rock	-	-	-	-
1" Base (Section 1007 Type 1)	-	-	-	-
1" Base (Section 1007 Type 5)	-	-	-	-
2" Base (Section 1007)	-	-	-	-
½" Road Rock (Graded Aggregate for				
Bituminous Surfaces)	-	-	_	-
Section 1004.3 Grade 1				
Rip Rap (3" x 6")	-	-	-	-
Rip Rap (6" x 12")	-	-	-	-
Rip Rap (12" x 18")	-	-	-	-
Large Rip Rap 3'	-	-	-	-
Surface Stone – 1"				
Section 1006.3 Grade A, Gravel	-	-	-	-
Surface Stone – 1"				
Section 1006.3 Grade B, Crushed stone	<u>-</u>	-	-	-
Surface Stone – 1"	_	_	_	
Section 1006.3 Grade C, Chat	-	_	_	_
Rock Blanket	_	_	_	_
Section 611, Type 2				
Shot Rock for rock fill	-	-	-	-
3/8" Snow & Ice Control Chips	_	_	_	_
Section 1006 – see modification to specs.				
Sand for Snow and Ice Control Section 1005.3 – see modification to specs.	\$3.25	\$3.25	\$6.75	\$6.75

Contract Period: April 1, 2013 – March 31, 2014

Plant Location and Phone Number	Capital Quarries Co. Stadium 573-634-4800	Capital Quarries Co. Eugene 573-498-3876	Capital Quarries Co. Algoa 573-659-7321	Capital Quarries Co. Holts Summit 573-896-4530	Capital Quarries Co. Linn 573-897-0711	Capital Quarries Co. California 660-849-2363
3/8" Chips Section 1003.2.4 Grade C	-	-	-	-	-	-
1" Clean Rock	\$9.15	\$9.15	\$9.35	\$9.35	\$9.35	\$9.35
2" Clean Rock	\$8.15	\$8.15	\$8.35	\$8.35	\$8.35	\$8.35
3" Clean Rock	\$8.15	\$8.15	\$8.35	\$8.35	\$8.35	\$8.35
4" Clean Rock	\$8.15	\$8.15	\$8.35	\$8.35	\$8.35	\$8.35
6" Clean Rock	\$8.85	\$8.85	\$8.85	\$8.85	\$8.85	\$8.85
8" Clean Rock	\$8.85	\$8.85	\$8.85	\$8.85	\$8.85	\$8.85
1" Base (Section 1007 Type 1)	\$6.25	\$6.25	\$7.70	\$7.70	\$7.70	\$7.70
1" Base (Section 1007 Type 5)	\$6.75	\$6.75	\$8.40	\$8.40	\$8.40	\$8.40
2" Base (Section 1007)	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$7.70	\$7.70	\$7.70	\$7.70
1/2" Road Rock (Graded Aggregate for Bituminous Surfaces) Section 1004.3 Grade 1	\$9.75	\$9.75	\$9.75	\$9.75	\$9.75	\$9.75
Rip Rap (3" x 6")	\$8.85	\$8.85	\$8.85	\$8.85	\$8.85	\$8.85
Rip Rap (6" x 12")	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00
Rip Rap (12" x 18")	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00
Large Rip Rap 3'	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00
Surface Stone – 1" Section 1006.3 Grade A, Gravel	-	-	-	-	-	-
Surface Stone – 1" Section 1006.3 Grade B, Crushed stone	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$8.00
Surface Stone – 1" Section 1006.3 Grade C, Chat	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$8.00
Rock Blanket Section 611, Type 2	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00
Shot Rock for rock fill	\$5.75	\$5.75	\$5.75	\$5.75	\$5.75	\$5.75
3/8" Snow & Ice Control Chips Section 1006 – see modification to specs.	-	-	-	-	-	-
Sand for Snow and Ice Control Section 1005.3 – see modification to specs.	-	-	-	-	-	-

Contract Period: April 1, 2013 – March 31, 2014

Plant Location and Phone Number	Capital Quarries Co. Hermann 573-486-5575	Capital Quarries Co. Sullivan 573-732-5826	Capital Quarries Co. Rolla 573-364-0033	Capital Quarries Co. Salem 573-729-2553	Capital Quarries Co. Owensville 573-437-3611
3/8" Chips Section 1003.2.4 Grade C	-	-	-	-	-
1" Clean Rock	\$9.35	\$9.35	\$9.35	\$9.35	\$9.35
2" Clean Rock	\$8.35	\$8.35	\$8.35	\$8.35	\$8.35
3" Clean Rock	\$8.35	\$8.35	\$8.35	\$8.35	\$8.35
4" Clean Rock	\$8.35	\$8.35	\$8.35	\$8.35	\$8.35
6" Clean Rock	\$8.85	\$8.85	\$8.85	\$8.85	\$8.85
8" Clean Rock	\$8.85	\$8.85	\$8.85	\$8.85	\$8.85
1" Base (Section 1007 Type 1)	\$7.70	\$7.70	\$7.70	\$7.70	\$7.70
1" Base (Section 1007 Type 5)	\$8.40	\$8.40	\$8.40	\$8.40	\$8.40
2" Base (Section 1007)	\$7.70	\$7.70	\$7.70	\$7.70	\$7.70
1/2" Road Rock (Graded Aggregate for Bituminous Surfaces) Section 1004.3 Grade 1	\$9.75	\$9.75	\$9.75	\$9.75	\$9.75
Rip Rap (3" x 6")	\$8.85	\$8.85	\$8.85	\$8.85	\$8.85
Rip Rap (6" x 12")	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00
Rip Rap (12" x 18")	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00
Large Rip Rap 3'	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00
Surface Stone – 1" Section 1006.3 Grade A, Gravel	-	-	-	-	-
Surface Stone – 1" Section 1006.3 Grade B, Crushed stone	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$8.00
Surface Stone – 1" Section 1006.3 Grade C, Chat	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$8.00
Rock Blanket Section 611, Type 2	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00
Shot Rock for rock fill	\$5.75	\$5.75	\$5.75	\$5.75	\$5.75
3/8" Snow & Ice Control Chips Section 1006 – see modification to specs.	-	-	-	-	-
Sand for Snow and Ice Control Section 1005.3 – see modification to specs.	-	-	-	-	-

Contract Period: April 1, 2013 – March 31, 2014

Plant Location and Phone Number	Charah Inc. Labadie 502-245-1353	Crawford Lime & Materials Cuba 573-885-3708	Doss & Harper Stone Houston 417-967-4167	Higgins Quarry Loose Creek 573-897-0667	Iron Mountain Trap Rock Ironton 314-739-8855	Lead Belt Materials Park Hills 573-431-1914
3/8" Chips Section 1003.2.4 Grade C	-	-	\$8.35	\$9.55	\$12.00	-
1" Clean Rock	-	\$7.85	\$7.00	\$8.45	_	\$5.50
2" Clean Rock	-	\$6.95	\$6.50	\$7.60	-	\$5.50
3" Clean Rock	-	\$6.95	\$6.50	-	-	\$5.50
4" Clean Rock	-	\$6.95	\$6.50	\$8.05	_	-
6" Clean Rock	-	\$8.50	\$6.50	-	-	-
8" Clean Rock	-	\$8.50	\$5.75	-	-	-
1" Base (Section 1007 Type 1)	-	\$6.20	\$6.55	\$7.55	-	\$4.95
1" Base (Section 1007 Type 5)	-	\$6.20	\$6.55	\$7.55	-	\$4.95
2" Base (Section 1007)	-	\$6.20	\$5.75	\$6.90	_	-
1/2" Road Rock (Graded Aggregate for Bituminous Surfaces) Section 1004.3 Grade 1	-	\$7.85	\$7.00	-	-	-
Rip Rap (3" x 6")	-	\$8.50	\$6.50	-	_	-
Rip Rap (6" x 12")	-	\$8.50	-	-	_	\$6.00
Rip Rap (12" x 18")	-	\$8.50	-	\$12.00	-	\$6.00
Large Rip Rap 3'	-	\$8.50	\$10.00	\$12.00	-	-
Surface Stone – 1" Section 1006.3 Grade A, Gravel	-	-	\$6.00	-	-	1
Surface Stone – 1" Section 1006.3 Grade B, Crushed stone	-	-	\$7.00	\$8.05	-	-
Surface Stone – 1" Section 1006.3 Grade C, Chat	-	-	\$7.00	-	-	-
Rock Blanket Section 611, Type 2	-	\$8.50	\$8.35	\$12.00	-	-
Shot Rock for rock fill	-	\$5.10	\$5.50	\$5.10	-	\$4.50
3/8" Snow & Ice Control Chips Section 1006 – see modification to specs.	\$4.00	-	\$8.35	\$9.55	-	-
Sand for Snow and Ice Control Section 1005.3 – see modification to specs.	-	-	\$20.00	-	\$7.00	-

Contract Period: April 1, 2013 – March 31, 2014

Plant Location and Phone Number	Magruder Limestone Eldon 573-557-2220	Magruder Limestone Sunrise Beach 573-374-1449	Mertens Construction Auxvasse 573-642-2230	Mertens Construction Reform 573-642-2230	Mertens Construction Tipton 573-642-2230	Melrose Quarry & Asphalt Rolla 573-364-9101
3/8" Chips Section 1003.2.4 Grade C	\$11.00	-	\$14.50	\$14.50	\$14.00	\$8.10
1" Clean Rock	\$9.10	\$9.50	\$9.95	\$9.95	\$9.25	\$8.10
2" Clean Rock	\$7.45	\$8.00	\$8.75	\$8.75	\$8.50	\$5.75
3" Clean Rock	-	_	\$8.75	\$8.75	\$8.35	-
4" Clean Rock	-	_	\$9.25	\$9.25	\$9.00	-
6" Clean Rock	\$8.00	\$9.00	\$9.85	\$9.85	\$9.50	-
8" Clean Rock	-	-	\$9.85	\$9.85	\$9.50	-
1" Base (Section 1007 Type 1)	\$5.00	\$6.65	\$7.95	\$7.95	\$6.95	\$5.75
1" Base (Section 1007 Type 5)	\$5.00	\$6.65	\$8.40	\$8.40	\$7.50	\$5.75
2" Base (Section 1007)	\$5.25	\$7.00	\$7.95	\$7.95	\$7.00	\$5.75
1/2" Road Rock (Graded Aggregate for Bituminous Surfaces) Section 1004.3 Grade 1	-	-	\$12.85	\$12.85	\$12.85	-
Rip Rap (3" x 6")	\$8.00	\$9.00	\$9.75	\$9.75	\$9.50	-
Rip Rap (6" x 12")	-	-	\$9.75	\$9.75	\$10.00	\$6.65
Rip Rap (12" x 18")	\$19.00	\$19.00	\$12.50	\$12.50	\$11.00	-
Large Rip Rap 3'	-	_	\$18.50	\$18.50	\$18.00	-
Surface Stone – 1" Section 1006.3 Grade A, Gravel	-	-	-	-	-	-
Surface Stone – 1" Section 1006.3 Grade B, Crushed stone	-	-	\$8.85	\$8.85	\$7.90	-
Surface Stone – 1" Section 1006.3 Grade C, Chat	-	-	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	-
Rock Blanket Section 611, Type 2	\$19.50	\$19.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	-
Shot Rock for rock fill	\$5.50	\$5.50	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$6.65
3/8" Snow & Ice Control Chips Section 1006 – see modification to specs.	-	-	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	-
Sand for Snow and Ice Control Section 1005.3 – see modification to specs.	-	-	-	-	-	-

Contract Period: April 1, 2013 – March 31, 2014

Plant Location and Phone Number	Mid-Missouri Limestone Big Spring 573-642-1200	Mid-Missouri Limestone Millersburg 573-642-1200	Mid-Missouri Limestone Riggs 573-642-1200	Mid-Missouri Limestone New Haven 573-642-1200	Osage Quarries Westphalia 573-642-2230
3/8" Chips Section 1003.2.4 Grade C	-	\$14.50	\$14.50	-	\$14.00
1" Clean Rock	\$9.45	\$9.95	\$9.95	\$9.45	\$9.65
2" Clean Rock	\$8.55	\$8.75	\$8.75	\$8.55	\$8.55
3" Clean Rock	\$8.55	\$8.75	\$8.75	\$8.55	\$8.55
4" Clean Rock	\$9.00	\$9.25	\$9.25	\$9.00	\$8.55
6" Clean Rock	\$9.15	\$9.85	\$9.85	\$9.15	\$9.75
8" Clean Rock	\$9.15	\$9.85	\$9.85	\$9.15	\$9.75
1" Base (Section 1007 Type 1)	\$7.90	\$7.95	\$7.95	\$7.90	\$7.50
1" Base (Section 1007 Type 5)	\$8.40	\$8.40	\$8.40	\$8.40	\$7.90
2" Base (Section 1007)	\$7.75	\$7.95	\$7.95	\$7.75	\$7.50
1/2" Road Rock (Graded Aggregate for Bituminous Surfaces) Section 1004.3 Grade 1	\$12.85	\$12.85	\$12.85	\$12.85	\$12.95
Rip Rap (3" x 6")	\$12.00	\$9.75	\$9.75	\$12.00	\$12.00
Rip Rap (6" x 12")	\$12.00	\$9.75	\$9.75	\$12.00	\$12.00
Rip Rap (12" x 18")	\$12.00	\$12.50	\$12.50	\$12.00	\$12.00
Large Rip Rap 3'	\$18.00	\$18.50	\$18.50	\$18.00	\$18.00
Surface Stone – 1" Section 1006.3 Grade A, Gravel	-	-	-	-	-
Surface Stone – 1" Section 1006.3 Grade B, Crushed stone	\$8.85	\$8.85	\$8.85	\$8.85	\$8.55
Surface Stone – 1" Section 1006.3 Grade C, Chat	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
Rock Blanket Section 611, Type 2	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00
Shot Rock for rock fill	\$5.75	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$5.75	\$6.00
3/8" Snow & Ice Control Chips Section 1006 – see modification to specs.	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00
Sand for Snow and Ice Control Section 1005.3 – see modification to specs.	-	-	-	-	-

Contract Period: April 1, 2013 – March 31, 2014

Plant Location and Phone Number	Richard J. Mertens Gasconade Co. 636-456-8875	Riverstone Quarry Villa Ridge 636-742-4526	Scott's Concrete Camdenton 573-346-2450	Siegel Quarry Versailles 573-377-2148	Stockman Quarry JC 573-893-6688
3/8" Chips Section 1003.2.4 Grade C	-	-	-	\$12.45	\$9.45
1" Clean Rock	\$8.50	\$8.90	_	\$8.75	\$8.65
2" Clean Rock	\$7.00	\$7.75	_	\$7.20	\$7.65
3" Clean Rock	\$7.00	-	_	\$7.25	\$7.65
4" Clean Rock	\$7.00	\$7.75	_	-	\$7.65
6" Clean Rock	\$9.00	-	_	_	\$7.65
8" Clean Rock	\$9.00	\$10.00	-	-	\$9.00
1" Base (Section 1007 Type 1)	\$6.00	\$5.65	-	\$6.80	\$5.50
1" Base (Section 1007 Type 5)	\$6.00	\$5.75	-	\$6.95	\$5.50
2" Base (Section 1007)	\$6.00	\$5.60	-	\$5.50	\$6.00
½" Road Rock (Graded Aggregate for Bituminous Surfaces) Section 1004.3 Grade 1	-	-	-	-	\$8.65
Rip Rap (3" x 6")	\$9.00	-	_	-	\$7.65
Rip Rap (6" x 12")	\$15.00	-	-	\$9.50	\$9.00
Rip Rap (12" x 18")	\$12.00	\$11.00	-	\$9.50	\$10.75
Large Rip Rap 3'	\$9.00	\$11.00	-	-	10.75
Surface Stone – 1" Section 1006.3 Grade A, Gravel	-	-	-	-	-
Surface Stone – 1" Section 1006.3 Grade B, Crushed stone	\$8.50	\$5.60	-	\$7.25	\$7.85
Surface Stone – 1" Section 1006.3 Grade C, Chat	-	-	-	-	\$5.50
Rock Blanket Section 611, Type 2	\$9.00	\$10.00	-	\$9.50	\$10.75
Shot Rock for rock fill	\$4.50	\$5.00	-	\$6.50	\$4.85
3/8" Snow & Ice Control Chips Section 1006 – see modification to specs.	-	-	\$12.00	-	\$10.50
Sand for Snow and Ice Control Section 1005.3 – see modification to specs.	-	-	\$6.00	-	-

Contract Period: April 1, 2013 – March 31, 2014

Plant Location and Phone Number	Washington Co. Aggregates Potosi 573-438-7342	Willard Quarries St. Robert 573-336-2114	Willard Quarries Sleeper 417-532-2728
3/8" Chips Section 1003.2.4 Grade C	\$6.00	\$9.00	\$10.00
1" Clean Rock	\$7.00	\$7.25	\$7.95
2" Clean Rock	\$6.00	\$6.25	\$7.25
3" Clean Rock	\$6.00	-	-
4" Clean Rock	\$6.00	-	\$7.25
6" Clean Rock	-	\$7.25	-
8" Clean Rock	-	-	-
1" Base (Section 1007 Type 1)	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.95
1" Base (Section 1007 Type 5)	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.95
2" Base (Section 1007)	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.95
1/2" Road Rock (Graded Aggregate for Bituminous Surfaces) Section 1004.3 Grade 1	-	\$9.00	\$10.00
Rip Rap (3" x 6")	\$6.00	\$7.25	\$7.25
Rip Rap (6" x 12")	\$7.00	\$9.00	\$10.00
Rip Rap (12" x 18")	\$7.00	\$9.00	\$10.00
Large Rip Rap 3'	\$8.00	\$9.00	\$10.00
Surface Stone – 1" Section 1006.3 Grade A, Gravel	-	-	-
Surface Stone – 1" Section 1006.3 Grade B, Crushed stone	-	-	-
Surface Stone – 1" Section 1006.3 Grade C, Chat	-	-	-
Rock Blanket Section 611, Type 2	-	\$9.00	\$10.00
Shot Rock for rock fill	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$4.00
3/8" Snow & Ice Control Chips Section 1006 – see modification to specs.	\$5.00	\$9.00	\$10.00
Sand for Snow and Ice Control Section 1005.3 – see modification to specs.	\$6.00	-	-